Pennsylvania law.
CHAPTER 267a. STANDARDS FOR OWNERS AND OPERATORS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE FACILITIES OPERATING UNDER A STANDARDIZED PERMIT

Subchap),	
A	General	267a.1
E.	Manifest System, Recordkeeping, Reporting, and Notifying	267a.71
H.	Financial Requirements	267a.143

Authority

The provisions of this \S 267a adopted under sections 105, 402 and 501 of the Solid Waste Management Act (35 P. S. $\S\S$ 6018.105, 6018.402 and 6018.501); sections 303 and 305(e)(2) of the Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act (35 P. S. $\S\S$ 6020.303 and 6020.305(e)(2)); section 5, 402 and 501 of The Clean Streams Law (35 P. S. $\S\S$ 691.5, 691.402 and 691.501); and section 1920-A of The Administrative Code of 1929 (71 P. S. $\S\S$ 510-20).

Source

The provisions of this Chapter 267a adopted January 9, 2009, effective January 10, 2009, 39 Pa.B. 201, unless otherwise noted.

Cross References

This chapter cited in 25 Pa. Code § 245.437 (relating to periodic testing).

Subchapter A. GENERAL

Sec.

267a.1. Incorporation by reference, purpose, scope and applicability.

§ 267a.1. Incorporation by reference, purpose, scope and applicability.

40 CFR Part 267 (relating to standards for owners and operators of hazardous waste facilities operating under a standardized permit) is incorporated by reference.

Subchapter E. MANIFEST SYSTEM, RECORDKEEPING, REPORTING, AND NOTIFYING

Sec

267a.71. Use of the manifest system.

267a.75. Reporting requirements.

§ 267a.71. Use of the manifest system.

Relative to the requirements incorporated by reference, the substitution of terms in § 260a.3 (relating to terminology and citations related to Federal regulations) does not apply to the incorporation by reference of 40 CFR 267.71(d) (relating to use of the manifest system).

§ 267a.75. Reporting requirements.

Relative to the requirements incorporated by reference, the owner or operator shall submit to the Department its biennial report on EPA Form 8700-13B.

267a-1

Subchapter H. FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS

Sec.

267a.143. Financial assurance for closure.

§ 267a.143. Financial assurance for closure.

Regarding the requirements incorporated by reference, instead of 40 CFR 267 Subpart H (relating to financial requirements), owners or operators of hazardous waste facilities operating under a standardized permit shall comply with Chapter 264a, Subchapter H (relating to financial requirements).

[Next page is 268a-1.]